TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Internetguide, Inc.		112/01/2009	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telepathy, Inc.	
Street Address:	3601 Connecticut Avenue, NW	
Internal Address:	Suite L-7	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3279134	TRAVELZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)464-0125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-464-3939
Email: jdelo@gsblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Julene Delo

Address Line 1: 1191 2nd Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21008-60107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julene Delo
Signature:	/JD/
	I RAUEIVIARA

900149965 REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0238

Date:	12/15/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Travelzone trademark assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0239 U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Internetguide, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of New Jersey, having offices at 13 Sunrise Drive, Whippany, NJ 07081, is the owner of

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,279,134 for the mark TRAVELZONE (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Telepathy, Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of the

District of Columbia having offices at 3601 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite L-7, Washington,

D.C. 20008, ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of December 5, 2009, for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and

transfers the Marks to Assignee, together with any and all applicable goodwill of the business

connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark. Assignor makes no representations or

warranties whatsoever relating to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment this ____ day of

Werenber, 2009.

RECORDED: 12/15/2009

Internetguide, Inc.

Name: Dan Parisi

Name: Dan Parisi